do not  expect  to  declare  or pay any  dividends  in the  foreseeable  future.
Instead,  we intends to retain all  earnings,  if any,  for use in our  business
operations.

DILUTION

The difference  between the public  offering price per share of the common stock
and the pro forma net  tangible  book value per share of the common  stock after
completion  of this  offering  constitutes  the  dilution to  investors  in this
offering.  Net tangible  book value per share on any given date is determined by
dividing  our  net  tangible  book  value  (total  tangible  assets  less  total
liabilities) on such date by the number of outstanding shares of Common Stock.

At August 31, 2004,  the net tangible book value of CytoDyn was ($.01) per share
of Common Stock.  After giving effect to the sale by CytoDyn of one third of the
250,000 shares of Common Stock offered  hereby or 83,333  shares,  the pro forma
net tangible book value of CytoDyn at August 31, 2004 would have been $(58,207),
or approximately  ($.007)per share of common stock. This represents an immediate
increase  in net  tangible  book  value  of  $.008  per  share  to the  existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution of $0.74 per share to new investors.  The
following table illustrates this dilution to new investors on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share of common stock.....   $0.75

Net tangible book value per share before offering.....   ($0.01)
Increase per share attributable to new investors.....   ($0.008)
Net tangible book value per share after offering.....   ($0.007)
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $0.74
Percentage dilution.....   74%

   21

Edgar Filing: CYTODYN INC - Form SB-2/A

18

The  following  table is a  comparison  of the number of shares  purchased,  the
percentage of shares purchased,  the total consideration paid, the percentage of
total  consideration  paid, and the average price per share paid by the existing
stockholders and by new investors, assuming the sale of one third of the 250,000
shares in this offering or 83,333 shares.

   Number of   Purchase   Percentage   Percentage of   Average price
   Shares   Price   of Shares   Consideration   per share
   ---------   ---------   ----------   -------------   -------------

New Investors   83,333   $  62,500   1%   10%   0.75
Existing Investors   8,069,307   $ 573,664   99%   90%   0.07

At August 31,, 2004, the net tangible book value of CytoDyn was ($.01) per share
of Common Stock. After giving effect to the sale by CytoDyn of two thirds of the
250,000 shares of Common Stock offered hereby or 166,666  shares,  the pro forma
net tangible  book value of CytoDyn at August 31, 2004 would have been $4,293 or
approximately  $.0005 per share of common  stock.  This  represents an immediate
increase  in net  tangible  book  value  of  $.015  per  share  to the  existing
shareholders and an immediate  dilution of $.73 per share to new investors.  The
following table illustrates this dilution to new investors on a per share basis: